



GIG
NHS

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

Date request received	28 September
Date information is due to be sent	20 October

Information requested:

Request 1 A copy of the Medical Engagement Scale; Patterns of Medical Engagement in the Welsh Health Boards (July 2016)

Request.2. The equivalent Public Health Wales specific document "Medical Engagement Scale" produced around 2016.

Information provided for the answer

In response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act

Request 1 A copy of the Medical Engagement Scale; Patterns of Medical Engagement in the Welsh Health Boards (July 2016)

The Lead Chief Executive, NHS Wales and the Lead Medical Director at the request of the Deputy Chief Medical Officer are meeting with the Chair of the BMA in Wales on 11th November 2016 and a decision on release will follow.

Request.2. The equivalent Public Health Wales specific document "Medical Engagement Scale" produced around 2016.

This document has been provided to Public Health Wales BMA representatives, but is also

enclosed in this letter for completeness

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 14 Cathedral Road Cardiff, CF11 9LJ

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk